

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.2-3/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6348-6349/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CWP No.8844/2009 dated
21/10/2011 in RP No.365/2011 of The High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

LANDBASE INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. L.K. Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Arun,Adv.

For M/s. Dua Associates,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking to the peculiar facts of the case, we direct that by way of interim arrangement, the petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs.2 crores to the respondent-State and in the event of the petitioner

..2/-

.2.

succeeding in the matter, the said amount shall be returned to the petitioner with interest, which might be fixed by this Court. The amount shall be paid within six weeks from today.

No coercive steps shall be taken upon payment of the aforesaid amount.

Interim Applications are disposed of in the above terms.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

| |