

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30638/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CWP No.11519/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No. 7578 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Arun Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30638 of 2011

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have failed to file counter
affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

-2-

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when
the other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) No. 7578 of 2012

Despite reasonable opportunity, till date, learned
counsel Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta has not filed proper
vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4, though
counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 have already
filed.

The office report on default be placed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR