

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6348-6349/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CWP No.8844/2009  
dated 21/10/2011 in RP No.365/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LANDBASE INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For stay)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, Adv.  
for M/s. Dua Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice on a condition that the Petitioner  
deposits Rs.77 lakhs with the Respondents.

There shall be stay of operation of the assessment  
orders and the demand notices dated 27<sup>th</sup> March, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar