

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3333 OF 2012

Panchkula Golf Club ...Appellant  
-Versus-  
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 06.10.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.**

**Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee within a period of four weeks.**

**List again on 04.01.2017.”**

It is submitted that no fresh steps has been taken by the counsel for appellant so far.

Service is not complete.

It is lastly submitted that as per undertaking of valuation given in listing performa tax amount involved in this matter is Rs. 25,12,599/- and ad-valorem court fee of Rs. 1,750/- has not been filed by counsel for appellant so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Umang Shankar, Advocate  
28, Lawyers Chambers.
2. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate  
15, R.K. Garg Block Chamber.
3. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate  
229, Asola, Housing Complex, Asola Extn.,  
Fatehpur Beri, New Delhi-110074.
4. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate  
13, Lawyers Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR